AMENDMENT TO GRANT
AGREEMENT FOR
HOMELESS OUTREACH SERVICES
TEAM PROGRAM

Kelli Kuykendall
November 21, 2017 Housing and Community Services ,



HOST Program

City-sponsored pilot launched 2015
Street outreach team
Housing First focus

June 20 Council approval
* S466,450 for FY 2017/2018



Ok Amendment to HOST Agreement

e October 9 declaration of local emergency

* November 1

* Red Cross closing of shelters at Fairgrounds and
Finley Community Center

e City Manager request to Catholic Charities to
continue operation at Finley Community Center for
one-week period



Amendment to HOST Agreement

* Amendment to provide $20,000
e Operational expenses November 1 to November 7

e Assess clients and develop shelter/housing
placement plan

* Sonoma County Community Development
Commission - $10,000

e Successful placements



Do Recommendation

* Itis recommended by the Housing and
Community Services Department that the
Council, by resolution, approve an
Amendment to Grant Agreement for Homeless
Outreach Services Team (HOST) Program with
Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Santa Rosa,
in the amount of $20,000, bringing the total
amount under the agreement to $486,450 for
Fiscal Year 2017/2018.



